GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFMINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

SCHEMES FOR WELFARE OF MINORITIES
2881 Shri A.A. Jinnah

Will the Minister of COALMINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) what has been the result of the number of schemes started by the Ministers for the welfare of minorities in the country; and

(b) the details of loans given by NMDFC to the beneficiaries for education and also other than education purposes in Tamil Nadu during a last three years?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) The Ministry of Minority Affairs is implementing the following schemes for the welfare of minorities in the country:-

(i) Pre-matric scholarship scheme

(ii) Post-matric scholarship scheme

(iif) Merit-cum-means based scholarship scheme

(iv) Maulana Azad National Fellowship scheme

(v) Free Coaching and Allied scheme

(vi) Multi-sectoral Development Programme.
The achievements under these schemes are given below:-

Nunber of beneficiaries

Year / Nane Pre- Post - Merit-cum Free Maulana of the matric matric nmeans Coaching Azad schene schene schene schene and Allied Nat i ona schene Fel | owshi p
schene
2006- 07 Not Not Not 690 Not
| aunched | aunched | aunched | aunched
2007- 08 - do- 24868 17258 4097 - do-
2008- 09 512657 170273 26195 5522 - do-
2009- 10 1729076 364387 35982 5532 - do-
2010- 11 2334328 359235 33445 4725 755
(as on
30. 11. 2010)
Tot al 4575966 918763 112880 20566 755

Under Multi-sectoral Develonment Proaramme (MSDP) out of the 90 Minoritv Concentration Districts


(MCD), 89 districts™ plans have been approved since 2008-09 for projects amounting to Rs. 2637.49 crore
of which Rs. 1530.06 crore have been released to the States/Union Territories. Details of projects
approved for MCDs since 2008-09 are given below :-

Projects Unit Approved

Anganwadi Centres : 20,639

Modern Teaching Aids 25

Indira Anas Yojna : 2,64, 249

Primary Health Centres/ Sub centres : 2350

Addi tional O assroons 9400

Drinking Water Supply : 26, 271

Hostel s : 70

Laboratory Equi pnent 30

Integrated Water Shed Devel opnent 6, 000 hect ares
School Buildings 622

Polytechnic/ Industrial Training Institutes : 27
Inter College/school buildings : 42

The details of the above schemes are available at the official website of the Ministry i.e
www.minorityaffairs.gov.in

(b) The details of loans disbursed by National Minorities Development and
Finance Corporation (NMDFC) during the last three years in Tamil Nadu are as given below:-

Year D sbursenent for Educational Loans D sbur senent under ot her | oan

schenes
Amount (Rs. Beneficiaries Amount (Rs. in Beneficiaries
in | akhs) | akhs)
2007- 08 Ni | Ni | 1516. 00 8,042
2008-09 1.63 4 963. 62 8, 035

2009- 10 30. 48 41 2104. 07 16, 398
2010-11 Ni | Ni | Ni | Ni |

